EUROfusion
erview of GFORGE trackers 2020-11-

o2 O

Dmitriy Yadykin

This work has been carried out within the framework of the
EUROfusion Consortium and has received funding from the
Euratom research and training programme 2014-2018 under grant
agreement No 633053. The views and opinions expressed herein
do not necessarily reflect those of the European Commission.

CHALMERS

UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY



Summary of open trackers, general support {

1793
1798
1795
1765
1775
1781
1568
1762

1796
1790
1784
1794
1786
1627
1057
1662

IMASgo! inconsistency in filling NBI ids
problem with cmake at JET

autoGui: 'save’ saves wrong_parameter file
Cannot run tev2ids script successfully inside MATLAB 2017a

NAG problems on the Gateway as a result of the removal of NAG26

GForge NEXT - issues, improvements

Overlong build time problem
I cannot access https://aforget.eufus.eu/svn/keplerworkflows/tags/ETS 4.10b.10 v5.7.0

Stuart Henderson
Michat Owsiak
Daniel Dumitru
Heury Ludovic
Dmitriy Yadykin
Daniel Figat

Rui Coelho
Dmitriy Yadykin

Could we get a "-p" option for the autoGui?

sbk-parametric-scan.sh: Make sure different numbers for run-work are used in each job
fill summary tool feature requests

Upgrade AutoGui from PyQt4 to PyQt5 version

MNCLASS with rotation output

generic framework for non-regression testing_of actors

Syncing_git repositories from ITER

8 open trackers+8 feature requests

Nobody

Michat Owsiak
Daniel Dumitru
Nobody

Par Strand
Dmitriy Yadykin
MNobody

Daniel Figat

2\
/)
ol

‘e
&

]
Ve

Michal Poradzinski
Dmitriy Yadykin
Dmitriy Yadykin
Rui Coelho

David Coster
Michat Owsiak
Lynton Appel

Rita LOrenzini

David Coster
Thomas Johnson
Nathan Cummings
Daniel Dumitru
Thomas Johnson
Dmitriy Yadykin
David Coster

Thomas Johnson



\\

Open trackers updated last weeks ©

1798 problem with cmake at JET Michat Owsiak Dmitriy Yadykin under investigation
1795 autoGui: 'save' saves wrong parameter file Daniel Dumitru Dmitriy Yadykin

1793 IMASgo! inconsistency in filling NBl ids Stuart Henderson Michal Poradzinski no
atctions



Trackers closed last weeks ((7»,,

1777 Issues with PENN Andreas Gillgren Jorge Ferreira



)
/)
s

—-— \
/;:\\\
\
-
=

Earlier opened trackers

/,
(1t
A\

1775 NAG problems on the Gateway as a result of the removal of NAG26 Dmitriy
Yadykin David Coster under testing

1765 Cannot run tcv2ids script successfully inside MATLAB 2017a Fleury Ludovic Rui
Coelho under investigation

1781 GForge NEXT - issues, improvements Daniel Figat Michat Owsiak under
investigation

1568 Overlong build time problem Rui Coelho Lynton Appel activities are ongoing
outside CPT, priority to be clarified

1762 | cannot access

https://gforge6.eufus.eu/svn/keplerworkflows/tags/ETS 4.10b.10 v5.7.0 Dmitriy Yadykin
Rita Lorenzini waiting for the actions from Gateway team (close one of the accounts)



https://gforge6.eufus.eu/svn/keplerworkflows/tags/ETS_4.10b.10_v5.7.0

Feature request trackers updated last weeks (((/ “)

1796 Could we get a "-p" option for the autoGui? Nobody David Coster under
investigation

1784 fill_summary tool feature requests Daniel Dumitru Nathan Cummings under
investigation
1790 sbk-parametric-scan.sh: Make sure different numbers for run-work are used in

each job Michat Owsiak Thomas Johnson



Open trackers in ets_wf project @)

1213 Implicit heat term is not seen in combined_sources Denis Kalupin Mdtyds Aradi
pending, want to test before closing

1704 implement convergence check for impurities (ETS 5 and 6) Dmitriy Yadykin
Dmitriy Yadykin any further developments here, waiting for comments?

1601 problem with ascot4parallel in ETS at JET (heimdall) Nobody Dmitriy Yadykin
pending



