

Overview of GFORGE trackers 2020-11-18

Dmitriy Yadykin





This work has been carried out within the framework of the EUROfusion Consortium and has received funding from the Euratom research and training programme 2014-2018 under grant agreement No 633053. The views and opinions expressed herein do not necessarily reflect those of the European Commission.

Summary of open trackers, general support



1793	IMASgo! inconsistency in filling NBI ids	Stuart Henderson	Michal Poradzinski
1798	problem with cmake at JET	Michał Owsiak	Dmitriy Yadykin
1795	autoGui: 'save' saves wrong parameter file	<u>Daniel Dumitru</u>	Dmitriy Yadykin
1765	Cannot run tcv2ids script successfully inside MATLAB 2017a	Fleury Ludovic	Rui Coelho
1775	NAG problems on the Gateway as a result of the removal of NAG26	Dmitriy Yadykin	David Coster
1781	GForge NEXT - issues, improvements	<u>Daniel Figat</u>	Michał Owsiak
1568	Overlong build time problem	Rui Coelho	<u>Lynton Appel</u>
1762	I cannot access https://gforge6.eufus.eu/svn/keplerworkflows/tags/ETS 4.10b.10 v5.7.0	Dmitriy Yadykin	Rita LOrenzini

1796	Could we get a "-p" option for the autoGui?	Nobody	<u>David Coster</u>
1790	sbk-parametric-scan.sh: Make sure different numbers for run-work are used in each job	Michał Owsiak	Thomas Johnson
1784	<u>fill_summary_tool feature requests</u>	Daniel Dumitru	Nathan Cummings
1794	<u>Upgrade AutoGui from PyQt4 to PyQt5 version</u>	Nobody	<u>Daniel Dumitru</u>
1786	NCLASS with rotation output	Par Strand	Thomas Johnson
1627	Code parameters in the parameter file (saved by autogui)	Dmitriy Yadykin	Dmitriy Yadykin
1057	generic framework for non-regression testing of actors	Nobody	David Coster
1662	Syncing git repositories from ITER	<u>Daniel Figat</u>	Thomas Johnson

Open trackers updated last weeks



problem with cmake at JET Michał Owsiak Dmitriy Yadykin under investigation autoGui: 'save' saves wrong parameter file Daniel Dumitru Dmitriy Yadykin

fixed to be tested

1793 **IMASgo! inconsistency in filling NBI ids** *Stuart Henderson Michal Poradzinski* no atctions

Trackers closed last weeks



1777 **Issues with PENN** Andreas Gillgren Jorge Ferreira

Earlier opened trackers



NAG problems on the Gateway as a result of the removal of NAG26 Dmitriy

Yadykin David Coster under testing

1765 Cannot run tcv2ids script successfully inside MATLAB 2017a Fleury Ludovic Rui Coelho under investigation

1781 **GForge NEXT - issues, improvements** *Daniel Figat Michał Owsiak* under investigation

Overlong build time problem Rui Coelho Lynton Appel activities are ongoing outside CPT, priority to be clarified

1762 I cannot access

https://gforge6.eufus.eu/svn/keplerworkflows/tags/ETS_4.10b.10_v5.7.0 Dmitriy Yadykin Rita Lorenzini waiting for the actions from Gateway team (close one of the accounts)

Feature request trackers updated last weeks



1796 **Could we get a "-p" option for the autoGui?** Nobody David Coster under investigation

1784 **fill_summary tool feature requests** Daniel Dumitru Nathan Cummings under investigation

sbk-parametric-scan.sh: Make sure different numbers for run-work are used in each job Michał Owsiak Thomas Johnson implemented to be tested

Open trackers in ets_wf project



- 1213 Implicit heat term is not seen in combined_sources Denis Kalupin Mátyás Aradi pending, want to test before closing
- implement convergence check for impurities (ETS 5 and 6) Dmitriy Yadykin Dmitriy Yadykin any further developments here, waiting for comments?
- problem with ascot4parallel in ETS at JET (heimdall) Nobody Dmitriy Yadykin pending